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Operating Revenues:
Resident Housing Fees 43,410,072                      
Student Repair Fees 85,300                             
Application Fees 516,100                           
Conference/Guest Housing Fees/Orientation 445,000                           

Total Operating Revenues 44,456,472

Total Operating Expenses 16,268,960

Non-Operating Expenses:
Renewal & Replacement 6,480,948                        
Auxillary Overhead 662,194                           
Institutional Support

FAU Police Salaries & Benefits 1,200,000                        
UMI 350,000                           

Total Non-Operating Expenses 8,693,142                        

Total Expenses 24,962,102                      

Total Debt Services (Principal & Interest) 18,400,925

Net Revenues Over Expenses 1,093,445                        
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				Florida Atlantic University 

				FAUFC - Debt Service Coverage Ratio

				Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 

				Finance Corp. 		FY2023 Projected		FY2024 Budget		FY2025 Projected		FY2026 Projected

				Gross Revenues Existing DBF Facilities

				   Housing Fees and Other Operating Revenues		$   18,965,220		$   17,762,746		$   17,762,746		$   17,762,746

				Less: Current Expenses		10,430,126		10,374,357		10,678,025		12,251,685

				  Net Operating Income		8,535,094		7,388,389		7,084,721		5,511,061



				Less: Debt Service on University Bonds		4,310,550		4,321,550		4,320,550		4,317,800



				Surplus of Existing DBF Facilities - Tier 1		4,224,544		3,066,839		2,764,171		1,193,261



				Innovation Village

				   Housing Fees and Other Operating Revenues		13,714,838		14,404,496		14,404,496		14,404,496

				Less: Current Expenses		4,820,260		3,935,175		4,176,609		4,307,654

				  Net Operating Income		8,894,578		10,469,321		10,227,887		10,096,842



				Parilament Hall

				   Housing Fees and Other Operating Revenues		4,851,530		5,092,860		5,092,860		5,092,860

				Less: Current Expenses 		1,858,013		1,695,154		2,202,855		2,127,424

				  Net Operating Income		2,993,517		3,397,706		2,890,005		2,965,436



				Gross Revenues 2019B Facilties ( New reporting FY22) 

				   Housing Fees and Other Operating Revenues		6,889,022		6,850,370		6,850,370		6,850,370

				Less: Current Expenses 		2,354,058		2,434,061		2,561,917		2,669,108

				  Net Operating Income		4,534,964		4,416,309		4,288,453		4,181,262



				Net Revenues Avaiable for Debt Services - Tier 2		$   20,647,603		$   21,350,174		$   20,170,517		$   18,436,800

				Annual Debt Service Requirement 		$   12,785,092		$   14,079,375		$   14,678,632		$   14,354,075



				Debt Service Coverage Ratio 		1.61		1.52		1.37		1.28



				Florida Atlantic University 

				FAUFC - Debt Service Coverage Ratio

				Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 

				DBF 		FY2023 Projected		FY2024 Budget		FY2025 Projected		FY2026 Projected

				Gross Revenues

				Housing Fees and Other Operating Revenues		$   18,965,220		$   17,762,746		$   17,762,746		$   17,762,746

				Less: Current Expesnes		9,674,687		9,372,334		9,715,086		10,088,639

				Pledge Revenues		9,290,533		8,390,412		8,047,660		7,674,107

				Less Debt Services on DBF Bonds		4,310,550		4,321,550		4,320,550		4,317,800



				Debt Service Coverage Ratio		2.16		1.94		1.86		1.78



				Finance Corp. 		FY2023 Projected		FY2024 Budget		FY2025 Projected		FY2026 Projected

				Gross Revenues Existing DBF Facilities

				   Housing Fees and Other Operating Revenues		$   18,965,220		$   17,762,746		$   17,762,746		$   17,762,746

				Less: Current Expenses		10,430,126		10,374,357		10,678,025		12,251,685

				  Net Operating Income		8,535,094		7,388,389		7,084,721		5,511,061



				Less: Debt Service on University Bonds		4,310,550		4,321,550		4,320,550		4,317,800



				Surplus of Existing DBF Facilities - Tier 1		4,224,544		3,066,839		2,764,171		1,193,261



				Innovation Village

				   Housing Fees and Other Operating Revenues		13,714,838		14,404,496		14,404,496		14,404,496

				Less: Current Expenses		4,820,260		3,935,175		4,176,609		4,307,654

				  Net Operating Income		8,894,578		10,469,321		12,201,641		12,277,072



				Parilament Hall

				   Housing Fees and Other Operating Revenues		4,851,530		5,092,860		5,092,860		5,092,860

				Less: Current Expenses 		1,858,013		1,695,154		2,202,855		2,127,424

				  Net Operating Income		2,993,517		3,397,706		2,890,005		2,965,436



				Gross Revenues 2019B Facilties ( New reporting FY22) 

				   Housing Fees and Other Operating Revenues		6,889,022		6,850,370		6,850,370		6,850,370

				Less: Current Expenses 		2,354,058		2,434,061		2,561,917		2,669,108

				  Net Operating Income		4,534,964		4,416,309		4,288,453		4,181,262



				Net Revenues Avaiable for Debt Services - Tier 2		$   20,647,603		$   21,350,174		$   22,144,271		$   20,617,030

				Annual Debt Service Requirement 		$   12,785,092		$   14,079,375		$   14,678,632		$   14,354,075



				Debt Service Coverage Ratio 		1.61		1.52		1.51		1.44



				DBF 		FY2023 Projected		FY2024 Budget		FY2025 Projected		FY2026 Projected

				Gross Revenues

				Housing Fees and Other Operating Revenues		$   18,965,220		$   17,762,746		$   17,762,746		$   17,762,746

				Less: Current Expesnes		9,674,687		9,372,334		9,715,086		10,088,639

				Pledge Revenues		9,290,533		8,390,412		8,047,660		7,674,107

				Less Debt Services on DBF Bonds		4,310,550		4,321,550		4,320,550		4,317,800



				Debt Service Coverage Ratio		2.16		1.94		1.86		1.78
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						FY23 Projected		FY24 Budget		FY25 Projected		FY26 Projected

				Operating Revenues:

				Resident Housing Fees		44,420,610		43,410,072		43,410,072		43,410,072

				Student Repair Fees		82,300		85,300		85,300		85,300

				Application Fees		437,000		516,100		516,100		516,100

				Conference/Guest Housing Fees/Orientation		315,000		445,000		445,000		445,000



				Total Operating Revenues		45,254,910		44,456,472		44,456,472		44,456,472



				Total Operating Expenses		17,571,294		16,268,960		16,944,709		17,105,171



				Non-Operating Expenses:

				Renewal & Replacement		2,350,000		6,480,948		6,000,000		5,500,000

				Auxillary Overhead 		700,000		662,194		677,788		684,207

				Institutional Support

				FAU Police Salaries & Benefits		1,200,000		1,200,000		1,200,000		1,200,000

				UMI		350,000		350,000		350,000		350,000



				Total Non-Operating Expenses		4,600,000		8,693,142		8,227,788		7,734,207



				Total Expenses		22,171,294		24,962,102		25,172,497		24,839,378



				Total Debt Services (Principal & Interest)		17,095,642		18,400,925		18,400,925		18,400,925



				Net Revenues Over Expenses		5,987,974		1,093,445		883,050		1,216,169









R&R Help Data

		FY				FY2017		FY2018		FY2019		FY2020		FY2021		FY2022		FY2023

		COST_CENTER_LEVEL_STAR_4		COST_CENTER_LEVEL_STAR_5		SUM(YTD_ACTIVITY)		SUM(YTD_ACTIVITY)		SUM(YTD_ACTIVITY)		SUM(YTD_ACTIVITY)		SUM(YTD_ACTIVITY)		SUM(YTD_ACTIVITY)		SUM(YTD_ACTIVITY)

		Housing FAUFC *4		Total		-36,786,501		-37,400,892		-38,390,938		-35,169,776		-29,673,086		-43,566,544		-41,401,272

		Housing FAUFC *4		Housing - Algonquin		-663,110		-767,574		-1,037,694		-30		2,899		-100		-30

		Housing FAUFC *4		Housing - Atlantic Park Towers										0		-5,583,228		-5,618,391

		Housing FAUFC *4		Housing - Glades Park Towers		-4,462,964		-4,405,008		-3,811,387		-3,823,633		-2,921,557		-4,507,269		-3,829,091

		Housing FAUFC *4		Housing - Heritage Park Towers		-3,815,423		-3,825,860		-4,643,796		-3,804,609		-3,384,726		-3,727,074		-3,865,998

		Housing FAUFC *4		Housing - Honors College III										0		-1,405,155		-1,390,809

		Housing FAUFC *4		Housing - Indian River Towers		-4,775,480		-4,833,785		-4,766,214		-4,687,180		-3,971,109		-4,649,903		-4,748,335

		Housing FAUFC *4		Housing - Innovation Village North		-6,271,542		-6,447,276		-6,993,383		-6,376,341		-5,219,257		-7,770,436		-6,178,723

		Housing FAUFC *4		Housing - Innovation Village South		-7,611,904		-7,673,802		-6,105,595		-6,458,290		-5,965,616		-6,812,520		-6,017,232

		Housing FAUFC *4		Housing - Off Campus Housing						-528,150		-657,696						-710,186

		Housing FAUFC *4		Housing - Parliament		-5,108,133		-5,262,354		-5,115,687		-4,983,764		-4,561,525		-4,937,263		-5,075,669

		Housing FAUFC *4		Housing - University Village Apts		-3,709,370		-3,744,915		-4,996,454		-3,888,667		-2,982,286		-3,619,941		-3,663,678

		Housing FAUFC *4		Housing Administration		-368,574		-440,319		-392,579		-489,566		-669,909		-553,654		-303,130

		Total				-36,786,501		-37,400,892		-38,390,938		-35,169,776		-29,673,086		-43,566,544		-41,401,272





R&R



						APT		UVA		IRT		HPT		GPT		IVAN		IVAS		PAR		RH3		FY24 Budget



						138,679		336,770		499,000		465,993		387,622		165,428		165,428		176,249		33,094		2,368,263



						APT		UVA		IRT		HPT		GPT		IVAN		IVAS		PAR		RH3		FY2023 Projected



				2% of Resident Fees		134,640		366,746		366,746		366,746		366,746		157,551		157,551		171,115		32,130



						APT		UVA		IRT		HPT		GPT		IVAN		IVAS		PAR		RH3		FY2022 Actuals



						122,400		361,994		464,990		372,707		450,727		143,228		143,228		155,559		30,600		2,245,434

						6,120,000.00										7,161,394.41		7,161,394.41		7,777,968.30		1,530,000.00

																29,750,757.11

																44,420,610.00

																14,669,852.89

																3,667,463.22



				Housing Unit		FY2022 Actuals		FY2023 Projected		FY24 Budget		Red highlighted number

				APT		122,400		134,640		138,679		Divided the r&r of each unit by .02 to get the resident fee of each  unit

				UVA		361,994		366,746		336,770		Added all residents fees

				IRT		464,990		366,746		499,000		subtracted this from the projected FY23 residents fee

				HPT		372,707		366,746		465,993		Divided this number by the 4 housing units

				GPT		450,727		366,746		387,622

				IVAN		143,228		157,551		165,428

				IVAS		143,228		157,551		165,428

				PAR		155,559		171,115		176,249

				RH3		30,600		32,130		33,094



				R&R Funding		2,245,434		2,119,972		2,368,263







Occupancy Slide



				FY2022 Actuals		FY2022 Actuals		FY2022 Actuals		FY2022 Actuals
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				Operating Revenues:

				Resident Housing Fees		43,410,072

				Student Repair Fees		85,300

				Application Fees		516,100

				Conference/Guest Housing Fees/Orientation		445,000



				Total Operating Revenues		44,456,472



				Total Operating Expenses		16,268,960



				Non-Operating Expenses:

				Renewal & Replacement		6,480,948

				Auxillary Overhead 		662,194

				Institutional Support

				FAU Police Salaries & Benefits		1,200,000

				UMI		350,000



				Total Non-Operating Expenses		8,693,142



				Total Expenses		24,962,102



				Total Debt Services (Principal & Interest)		18,400,925



				Net Revenues Over Expenses		1,093,445







